Professional Development Plan — Term 3, 2009 

	Date
	Topic
	Location
	Presenters
	Interested?

	Tue 4 Aug
	ICT — Spreadsheets For Professional Purposes (repeated)
	3:15–4:15 pm
Resource Centre
	Keryn
	

	Mon 17 Aug
	Report Cards and Style Guide
	Staffroom
	Cindy, Kerryn G, Keryn
	All teaching staff

	Tue 18 Aug
	ICT — Interactive whiteboards
	3:30–5:00 pm
Resource Centre
	Robert Lamprecht
	Email Greg to register. (recommended for all teachers with IWBs)

	Mon 24 Aug
	ICT — Website development 
	3:15–4:15 pm
Resource Centre
	Helen & Doug
	

	Tue 25 Aug
	ICT — PhotoStory
	3:15–4:15 pm
Resource Centre
	Kristy Boyle
	

	Wed 26 Aug
	ICT — Maintaining Intranet Virtual Classrooms
	
	
	

	Mon 31 Aug
	School English program review with focus on Spelling
	Staffroom
	Kerryn G
	All teaching staff

	Tue 1 Sep
	ICT —Inspiration
	3:15–4:15 pm
Resource Centre
	Kerryn G & Keryn
	

	Mon 7 Sep
	ICT — Making more of Powerpoint
	3:15–4:15 pm
Resource Centre
	Keryn
	

	Tue 8 Sep
	ICT — Robotics
	Doug’s room
	Doug & Keryn
	Email Keryn to register.

	Mon 14 Sep
	Co-operative Planning, with focused intro  - needs based
	Staffroom
	Kerryn G 
	All teaching staff

	Tue 15 Sept
	ICT —Audacity
	3:15–4:15 pm
Resource Centre
	Corey
	


Professional Development Plan — Term 4, 2009 
	Date
	Topic
	Location
	Presenters
	Interested?

	Mon 12 Oct
Wk 2
	Code of conduct and Co-operative planning
	
	
	Whole staff PD

	Tue 13 Oct
	Accelerated Reader
	NSS RC lab
	Greg
	All Years 3 to 7 staff requested to attend.

	Mon 19 Oct
Wk 3
	PFD
	
	
	Whole staff PD

	Tue 20 Oct
	PowerPoint (custom animations) & ICT Certificate portfolios
	NSS RC lab
	Keryn
	

	Mon 26 Oct
Wk 4
	GEMS
	
	
	Whole staff PD

	Tue 27 Oct
	Spreadsheets (formulas and filters with)
	3:15 pm

NSS RC lab
	Keryn & Robyn Cowling
	

	Wed 28 Oct
	ICT Certificate Portfolios
	3:15 pm

NSS RC lab
	Keryn
	Bring your datastick and ICT Certificate Portfolio and the unit of work you intend presenting.

	Thu 29 Oct
	BeeBot Swarm
	3:30 pm – 4:45 pm

Stafford SS
	Bronwyn White & Arlene Smethurst
	To register, go to:

http://www.learningplace.com.au/events/event.asp?pid=25508&calid=4576

	Mon 2 Nov
Week 5
	Paint.net
	3:15 pm

NSS RC lab
	Suezy
	

	Tue 3 Nov
	KidPix 


	3:15 pm

NSS RC lab
	Jacob
	

	Wed 4 Nov
	Interactive Whiteboard workshop
	3:15 pm

Donna & Ashleigh’s rooms
	Keryn
	Bring your C4T and/or IWB laptop

	Thu 5 Nov


	Creating Blackboard Virtual Classrooms – 
	3:30 pm – 4:45 pm NSS RC lab
	Bronwyn White & Arlene Smethurst
	Beginner Series
To register, go to:

http://www.learningplace.com.au/events/showitem.asp?eid=4236


	Mon 9 Nov 
Wk 6
	Class Lists 2010 

Reporting period opens
	
	
	Whole staff PD

	Tue 10 Nov
	
	3:15 pm

NSS RC lab
	
	

	Mon 16 Nov
Wk 7
	Online website development
	3:15 pm

Year 7 rooms or NSS RC lab
	Keryn
	

	Tue 17 Nov
	Book Raps


	NSS RC lab
	Keryn & Kerryn
	

	Mon 23 Nov
Wk 8
	Proofing Reports
	
	
	Whole staff PD

	Tue 24 Nov
	Robotics follow-up

BeeBots
	Year 7 rooms

NSS RC lab
	Doug

Kerryn
	


